	2004
Form PTO-1595 R	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102684	263
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $2 \cdot 23 \cdot 04$	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shinichi Yamada; Hisao Igarashi;	Name: FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED O
Tomonori Kojima; Takayuki Shinohara;	Internal Address:
Hidetaka Terakubo; Tomohiro Kashiwagi; Takushi Fujioka; Yoichi Tanabe; and	Internal Address:
Masaki Yamada Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
	17497
3. Nature of conveyance:	49
🕮 Assignment 📮 Merger	'
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 1116, Suenaga,
Change of Name	TAkatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi,
Q Other	Kanagawa-ken, Japan
	City:State:Zip:
07/14/2002 # 02/05/200	
Execution Date: 07/14/2003 & 02/05/200	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	7/14/03
I	
	cation, the execution date of the application is:2/5/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? 🖳 Yes 🔀 No
E Name and address of make to the contract of	
I 3. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 kg
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
concerning document should be mailed:	BANKA I
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address: Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address: Street Address: Street, Suite 2	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$\frac{40.00}{24}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address: Street Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00_\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address: Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Suite 2 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Lack Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address: Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Suite 2 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$\frac{40.00}{24}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address: Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Suite 2 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Later Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address: Street Address: Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Suite 2 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$_40.00\$ \[\textstyle{1000000000000000000000000000000000000
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address: Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Suite 2 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\$_40.00\$ \[\textstyle{1000000000000000000000000000000000000
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street, Suite 2 City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Manabu Kanesaka	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: KANESAKA & TAKEUCHI Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

Washington, D.C. 20231

03 FC:8021

U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, Shinichi YAMADA, Hisao IGARASHI, Tomonori KOJIMA and Takayuki SHINOHARA residing/having post office address (es) respectively at c/o Fujitsu General Limited, 1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to

FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED

a corporation existing under the Laws of Japan located at 1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

AXIAL GAP ELECTRONIC MOTOR

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United Sates.

Signature	山田伸一	Date 14/ 07/ 2003
	Shinichi Yamada	·
Signature	五十嵐久男	Date /4 / 07 / 2003
	Hisao Igarashi	
Signature	小嶋智則	Date 14 / 07 / 2003
	Tomonori Kojima	
Signature	無原 孝之	Date 14 / 07 / 2003
	Takayuki Shinohara	

XXXXXXX Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015021 FRAME: 0437

U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I/We, Hidetaka TERAKUBO, Tomohiro KASHIWAGI, Takushi FUJIOKA, Yoichi TANABE and Masaki YAMADA residing/having post office address (es) respectively at c/o Fujitsu General Limited, 1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan hereby sell, assign and transfer to FUJITSU GENERAL LIMITED

a corporation existing under the Laws of Japan located at 1116, Suenaga, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to

AXIAL GAP ELECTRONIC MOTOR

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me/us on this date, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/We have full right so to do, and agree that I/We will communicate to said Company or its representatives any facts known to me/us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United Sates.

Signature	考久保、英隆	Date 05 / 02 / 2004
	Hidetaka Terakubo	
Signature	柏木箱稻	Date 05 / 02 / 2004
	Tomohiro Kashiwagi	
Signature	藤田琢志	Date 05 / 02 / 2004
	Takushi Fujioka	
Signature	田逸洋一	Date 05 / 02 / 2004
	Yoichi Tanabe	
Signature	山田雅樹	Date 05 / 02 / 2004
	Masaki Yamada	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/23/2004

PATENT REEL: 015021 FRAME: 0438